Esthetics Salon Consideration Certificate with censure, $500 civil penalty to be paid over 1 year, and 
completion of the jurisprudence exam for the owner, Moriah Barela, within 90 days. The basis for the 
censure, civil penalty, and the completion of the jurisprudence exam for the owner is due to 
operating for one hundred seventy-nine (179) days without an active license.  Voting aye: Bingham, 
Bavougian, Kozisek, Reed, Anderson, Nordboe, Nims, Battistelli, and Wendt.  Voting nay:  none.  
Abstain: none   Absent: Bain. Vacant positions: 3   Motion carried. 

Bali Bar Nails and Spa – Nail Technology Salon

[...]

Facility license with censure, $3,000 civil penalty to be paid over 3 years, and completion of the 
jurisprudence exam for the owner, Daniel Rodriguez, within 90 days. The basis for the censure, civil 
penalty, and the completion of the jurisprudence exam for all owners is due to operating for one 
thousand four hundred (1,400) days without an active license.  Voting aye: Bingham, Bavougian, 
Kozisek, Reed, Anderson, Nordboe, Nims, Battistelli, and Wendt.  Voting nay:  none.  Abstain: none   
Absent: Bain. Vacant positions: 3   Motion carried. 

Alexis Konfrst - Cosmetologist